[ Mill# | MillName Address City [State]  zip
0014 Georgia Pacific - Rocky Creek AL 372 Mexboro Road Frisco City AL 36458
0062 Weyerhaeuser - Holden LA 17391 Florida Blvd Holden LA 70744
0063 Weyerhaeuser - McComb MS 2056 Jesse Hall Industrial Park Road | Magnolia MS 39652
0074 West Fraser - Augusta GA 2474 Doug Barnard Pkwy Augusta GA 30906
0100 West Fraser - Maplesville AL 7475 Alabama Highway 22 Maplesville AL 36750
0103 W.T. Jones & Son Lumber Co., Inc. 17258 Doggett Fork Road Ruther Glen VA |22546
0115 Pruitt Lumber Company 387 Highway 56 East Louisburg NC 27549
0119 J.W. Jones Lumber Company 1443 Northside Road Elizabeth City 'NC |27909
0122 West Fraser - McDavid FL 401 Champion Drive McDavid FL 32568
0128 Paul M. Jones Lumber Company 324 East Market Street Snow Hill MD |21863
0131 Universal Forest Products - Salisbury NC 358 Woodmill Road Salisbury NC 28145
0132 Virginia Carolina Forest Products 15148 Western Mill Road Lawrenceville VA |23868
0135 West Fraser - Seaboard NC 4400 Highway 186 East Seaboard NC 27876
0140 Georgia Pacific - Dudley NC 2457B Old Mt. Olive Highway Dudley NC 28333
0141 Ashton Lewis Lumber Company 96 Lewis Mill Road Gatesville NC 27938
0147 Dalton Lumber Corporation 84 Tardy Mountain Road Altavista VA 24517
0150 Universal Forest Products - Gordon PA Royer Street Gordon PA 17936
0153 H.W. Culp Lumber Company 44091 Highway 52 North New London NC 28127
0155 Dempsey Wood Products 3374 Rowesville Road Orangeburg SC 29133
0156 West Point Logging Corporation Route 30 West Point VA 23181
0158 Universal Forest Products - New London NC 174 Random Drive New London NC 28127
0165 Great Southern Wood - Rocky Mount VA 1050 North Main St Rocky Mount VA |24151
0171 Tidewater Lumber Corporation 19957 Tidewater Trail Tappahannock VA |22560
0172 Stanley Land & Lumber Co. 1150 Saxkey Road Drake's Branch VA |23937
0195 S.I. Storey Lumber Co. 285 Sike Storey Road NW Armuchee GA 30105
0199 Potomac Supply LLC 1398 Kinsale Road Kinsale VA 22488
0206 Burt Lumber Company 911 Greensboro Highway Washington GA 30673
0215 Ridge Creek Industries 7184 Washington Street Covington GA 30014
0225 Pollard Lumber Company 5863 Washington Road Appling GA 30802
0228 Universal Forest Products - Ranson WV 249 16th Avenue Ranson WV | 25438
0229 Sheppard Lumber Company 15175 US Highway 80 East Brooklet GA 30415
0232 Hood Industries - Metcalfe GA 1033 South Reynolds Street Metcalfe GA 31792
0234 RB Lumber Company 2366-5 Interstate Road Riceboro GA 31323
0237 Claude Howard Lumber Company 600 Park Avenue Statesboro GA 30458
0248 Williams Lumber Supply Company 17466 Brookneal Highway Brookneal VA 24528
0251 Universal Forest Products - Elizabeth City NC 141 Knobbs Creek Drive Elizabeth City 'NC |27909



[ Mill# |

0255
0260
0261
0263
0264
0265
0267
0268
0269
0271
0272
0277
0283
0284
0286
0289
0290
0294
0299
0304
0305
0308
0309
0310
0312
0315
0316
0323
0328
0332
0333
0334
0335
0343
0348
0353

MillName
The Timbermen
Idaho Timber of Boise
Griffin Lumber Company
Idaho Timber of Texas
Idaho Timber of Florida
Conner Holdings
Varn Wood Products, Inc.
Idaho Timber of Carthage
Idaho Timber of Coushatta
Idaho Timber of Henderson
Idaho Timber of Chadbourn
Weyerhaeuser - Millport AL
West Fraser - Riegelwood NC
G & G Forest Products
Hood Industries - Bogalusa LA
Universal Forest Products - Ashburn GA
TLC Building Components
Consolidated Forest Products
Universal Forest Products - New Waverly TX
United Forest Products
Teal Jones Lumber, LLC
Flippo Lumber Corporation
Pine Products, Inc.
Conifex Cross City, LLC
Phoenix Wood Products
Church & Church Planer Mill
Universal Forest Products - Folkston GA
BlueLinx Corporation
West Fraser - Whitehouse FL
Rex Lumber - Bristol FL
Rex Lumber - Graceville FL
Rex Lumber - Brookhaven MS
Rex Lumber, Troy, LLC
Tatum Lumber Company
Millville Lumber Company, Inc.
Universal Forest Products - Blanchester OH

Address
264 Fruit Hill Road
4800 Production Ave.
1603 Drayton Road
900 W. Risinger Road
1786 SE State Road 100
45 Linnie St
107 North Brantley Street
322 North Oak Street
306 Wilkinson Street
1431 Nicholas Street
1844 Joe Brown Highway
14715 Highway 96
361 Federal Road
147 Lumber Drive
Highway 21 North
154 Sunbelt Drive
1130 Old Clyattsville Road
155 County Highway 62
146FM 2793 Ste B
8348 Fair Forest Road
RT. 1 Box 7485 New Hope Road
16415 Washington Highway
315 Carver Road
40 SW 10th Street
3761 North East 36th Avenue
863 Brownsford Road
277 John Harper Avenue
694 South East County Road 245
109 Halsema Road South
18601 NW County Road 12 South
5299 Alabama Street
810 WL Behan Road
1943 County Road 7714

22796 North West County Road 200A

6781 Route 12
940 East Cherry Street

City
Johnston
Boise
Cordele
Fort Worth
Lake City
Homerville
Hoboken
Carthage
Coushatta
Henderson
Chadbourn
Millport
Riegelwood
Harmony
Bogalusa,
Ashburn
Valdosta
Bear Creek

New Waverly

Spartanburg
Antlers
Doswell
Martinsville
Cross City
Ocala
Wilkesboro
Folkston
Lake City
Whitehouse
Bristol
Graceville
Brookhaven
Troy
Lawtey
Snow Hill
Blanchester

[ State|

SC
ID
GA
TX
FL
GA
GA
AR
LA
NC
NC
AL
NC
NC
LA
GA
GA
AL
TX
SC
OK
VA
VA
FL
FL
NC
GA
FL
FL
FL
FL
MS
AL
FL
MD
OH

Zip
29834
83705
31010
76140
32025
31634
31542
71725
71019
27536
28431
35576
28456
28634
70427
31714
31601
35543
77340
29303
74523
23047
24112

32628
34479
28697
31537
32025
32220
32321
32440
39601
36081
32058
21863
45107



[ Mill# |

0358
0359
0384
0388
0390
0392
0400
0401
0402
0425
0444
0448
0458
0464
0465
0486
0488
0489
0490
0491
0499
0509
0512
0516
0517
0519
0522
0525
0526
0527
0532
0550
0553
0555
0567
0574

MillName
Dothan Forest Products
Southern Parallel Forest Products
Hood Industries - Silver Creek MS
Pitts Lumber Company
J.E. Jones Lumber Company
Randy Miller Lumber Company
Weyerhaeuser - Philadelphia MS
Dudley Lumber Company
Grayson Lumber Corporation
Bennett Lumber Company, LLC
Faircloth Forest Products, Inc.
Littrell Lumber Mill, Inc.
East Alabama Lumber Company
Free State Lumber Company, Inc.
LKL Lumber
W.G. Sullivan Lumber Company, Inc
Lumber Remanufacturing Services
Thomasville Lumber Company, Inc.
Weyerhaeuser - Bruce MS
Jasper Lumber Company, Inc.
Sunbelt Forest Ventures, LLC
Universal Forest Products - Parker PA
L and L Lumber Co., Inc.
C.M. Tucker Lbr. & Sawmill Co., LLC
V.P. Kiser Lumber Company
Cameron Lumber Company
Georgia Pacific - Propserity SC
Carolina Pole, Inc.
Universal Forest Products - Mineota MN
Elliott Sawmilling Company
Collum's Lumber Products, LLC
Morton Buildings - Kenton OH
Great Northern Lumber
Kapstone Kraft, LLC, a subsidiary of WestRock
Snavely Forest Products
Great Southern Enterprises

Address
1371 Hodgesville Road
660 Industrial Blvd.

66 Miles Lumber Company Road

14097 Tidewater Trail
17055 Mountain Road
538 Highway 16 North
1016 Weyerhaeuser Road
8575 Highway 280 East
505 County Road 94

111 Old Ladiga Road

201 Pinetree Trail

945 Littrell Avenue South West
910 9th Avenue South East
41542 Highway 195

8765 Highway 69 South
16213 Highway 171
Highway 96 West

4922 Highway 5

289 South Pontotoc Rd
2700 Highway 78 West

79 Pioneer LN

116 North River Avenue
109-A Wholesale Avenue
601 North Pearl Street
6903 Vance Road

5119 Cameron Road

191 Georgia Pacific Boulevard
237 Forestry Road

700 East 1st Street

4426 Steep Bottom Road
1723 Barnwell Highway
14483 State Route 31
2200 West 127th Street
309 Maple Street

1251 New Windsor Road
81 Gravel Pit Road

City
Dothan
Albertville
Silver Creek
Saluda
Montpelier
Wilkesboro
Philadelphia
Salem
Houston
Piedmont
Swainsboro
Decatur
LaFayette
Haleyville
Oakman
Northport
Belk
Thomasville
Bruce
Jasper
Selma
Parker
Huntsville
Pageland
Bowman
Cameron
Prosperity
Eutawville
Mineota
Estill
Allendale
Kenton
Blue Island
Summerville
Westminster
Haleyville

[ State|

AL
AL
MS
VA
VA
NC
MS
AL
AL
AL
GA
AL
AL
AL
AL
AL
AL
AL
MS
AL
AL
PA
AL
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
MN
SC
SC
OH
IL
SC
MD
AL

Zip
36301
35950
39663
23149
23192
28697
39350
36874
35572
36272
30401
35601
36862
35565
35579
35475
35545
36784
38915
35501
35701
16049
35811
29728
29018
29030
29127
29048
56264
29918
29810
43326
60406
29483
21158
35565



[ Mill# |

0580
0595
0597
0598
0599
0606
0609
0613
0614
0616
0617
0618
0620
0624
0625
0626
0628
0635
0636
063M
0647
0650
0658
0666
0672
0682
0687
0692
0695
0696
0698
0701
0710
0712
0716
0718

MillName
Universal Forest Products, Inc.
Sturgis Sawmill
Beasley Forest Products
S&L Spindles, LLC
West Fraser - Newberry SC
Oasis Trading, LLC
Solidwood Forest Ltd.
King Lumber Company
Martco L.L.C.
C.R. Industrial Products, LLC
Georgia Pacific - Bay Springs MS
Eastex Forest Products
Greentree Lumber Company, LLC
Metro Lumber Industries, Inc.
Universal Forest Products - Saginaw TX
Solidwood Forest Ltd.
Central Nebraska
Lincoln Lumber Company, Inc.
Hood Industries - Waynesboro MS
Weyerhaeuser - McComb MS
Hixson Lumber - Gilmer TX
Indian Mill Plank
West Fraser - Leola AR
Seago & Sons Lumber Company
McFarland Cascade
Mid-South Lumber, Inc.
Winn Lumber Company, LLC
Universal Forest Products - Hillsboro TX
American Timber & Steel
Builders First Source
American Timber & Steel
Northern Crossarms
CLW, Inc.
Willamette Valley Lumber, LLC
Almond Brothers Lumber Company
West Fraser - Mansfield AR

Address
2600 Precision Drive
3111 Whitewood Service Road
712 Uvalda Highway
347 Weaver Road
3287 College Street
822 Fullerton Street
42511 Old Houston Highway
1103 West Third Street
1695 Highway 490
70389 Hwy 1077
71 Georgia Pacific Road
5429 Hardwick Road
4622 Old Mccomb-Liberty RD
3200 Gholdson Road
444 Sansom Boulevard
16801 FM 2920
105 North Owen
414 County Farm Lane
915 Industrial Park Road
2056 Jesse Hall Ind. Park Rd
1215 South Montgomery
11024 Neeshaw Drive
1400 Main Street
614 Presley Boulevard
15939 Historyland Highway
1115 C Street
229 Thomas Mill Road
54 Lee Roy Jordan Drive
2999 FM 2864
200 Cody Lane
4832 Plank Road
11278 State Highway 29 West
10001 FM 2025
1620 Wilco Road
403 Ringgold Avenue
700 Highway 71 South

City
Harrisonville
Sturgis
Hazlehurst
Millersburg
Newberry
Warren
Waller
Forest
Chopin
Covington
Bay Springs
Houston
Liberty
Waco
Saginaw
Tomball
Sutton
Brookhaven
Waynesboro
Magnolia
Gilmer
Houston
Leola
McComb
Warsaw
Meridian
Winnfield
Hillsboro
Nacogdoches
Sherman
Norwalk

Chippewa Falls

Cleveland
Stayton
Coushatta
Mansfield

[ State|

MO
SD
GA
PA
SC
AR
X
MS
LA
LA
MS
TX
MS
TX
X
TX
NE
MS
MS
MS
TX
TX
AR
MS
VA
MS
LA
TX
X
TX
OH
W]
TX
OR
LA
AR

Zip
64701
57785
31539
17061
29108
71671
77484
39074
71447
70433
39422
77093
39645
76705
76179
77377
68979
39601
39367
98063
75644
77065
72084
39648
22572
39302
71483
76645
75964
75021
44857
54729
77328
97383
71019
72944



[ Mill# |

0722
0724
0726
0732
0744
0747
074M
0750
0751
0753
0756
0757
0767
0768
0770
0779
0780
0781
0782
0786
0789
0807
0815
0817
0824
0833
0835
0837
0847
0863
0866
0871
0873
0879
0880
0881

MillName
Hampton Lumber Front Street
Universal Forest Products - Windsor CO
Cedar Creek .
Blue Mountain Lumber Products
Hutchison Lumber & Building Prod.
Hixson Lumber - Willis TX
West Fraser - Augusta GA
Morton Buildings - Winfield KS
Universal Forest Products - Granger IN
Hixson Lumber - Russellville AR
Morton Buildings - Morton IL
Morton Buildings - Spencer IA
Atchley Lumber & Supply, Inc.
Universal Forest Products - Woodburn OR
Great Southern Wood - Mansura LA
Landmark Lumber, LLC
Great Southern Wood - Jesup GA
High Cascade Lumber Corporation
Willmore Lumber Company
Sagebrush Sales Company
Evergreen Forest Products
Western Timber Products - Council ID
Winlock Fibre, LLC
Universal Forest Products - Chandler AZ
Hixson Lumber - Magnolia AR
Canadian Timberframes LTD
Thompson Logging
Green Bay Packaging - Pinecrest Lbr.
Hixson Lumber - Rison AR
Keller Lumber Company
Carl Diebold Lumber Company
Fontana Wood Products of Oregon
Kamiah Mills
Van Matre Lumber Company
DuPont Pine Products, LLC
Cross City Lumber, LLC

Address
4950 NW Front Street
15 Walnut Street
2000 West Oxford Ave
44112 Reith RD
110 Main St
13336 Highway 75 North
4206 Mike Padgett Highway
7748 7th Ave
50415 Herbert Street
1207 South Macon Avenue
20 Erie Court
5301 Highway Blvd.
200 East Pine Valley Drive
2895 Progress Way
334 Elder Wood Rd
4000 West Oquendo
1 Great Southern Way
2122 Wind River Highway

1205 South Yellowstone Highway

6300 State Road 303
3555 Hwy 95

2040 Airport Road
154 East Hale Road

6878 West Chandler Boulevard

2500 South Washington
2108 Hwy 95 South

800 West Canyon Street
3610 Highway 64 East
202 Nivens Road

4418 NE Stephens Dr.
725 North West Dunbar
3939 NW Lamonta

Highway 12 & Railroad Streets

10690 Live Oak Ave
Hwy 82
59 NE 132nd Ave

City
Portland
Windsor
Englewood
Pendleton
Delaware
Willis
Augusta
Winfield
Granger
Russellville
Morton
Spencer
Trinity
Woodburn
Mansura
Las Vegas
Jesup
Carson
St. Anthony
Albuguerque
New Meadows
Council
Winlock
Chandler
Magnolia
Golden
Randolph
Plummerville
Rison
Roseburg
Troutdale
Prineville
Kamiah
Fontana
Alapaha
Cross City

[ State|

OR
CO
CO
OR
IA
TX
GA
KS
IN
AR
IL
IA
X
OR
LA
NV
GA
WA
ID
NM
ID
ID
WA
AZ
AR
CN
uT
AR
AR
OR
OR
OR
ID
CA
GA
FL

Zip
97210
80550
80110
97801
52036
77378
30906
67156
46530
72802
61550
51301
75862
97071
71350
89118
31545
98610
83445
87105
83654-
83612
98596
85226
71753
VOA 1HO
84064
72127
71665
97470
97060
97754
83536
92337
31622
32628



[ Mill# |

0915
0919
0920
0926
0932
0936
0945
0953
0955
0956
0964
0968
0971
0977
0985
0993
0996
0998
0999
1000
122M
135M
213F
214F
277TM
283M
289F
315A
328M
332M
333M
334M
359F
400M
490M
625F

MillName
Western Timber Products - Weiser ID
RY Timber - Livingston MT

Riddle Laminators dba D.R. Johnson Wood Innovation

Tri Pro Forest Products
Handcrafted Log & Timber Inc
Casey's Lumber, Inc.(812)

Snow Peak Forest Products
Weaver Forest Products

Ida Pine Mills, LLC

Clearwater Forest Industries
SASCO, Inc.

KyKenKee, Inc.

K&D Forest Products

SilvaStar Forest Products LLC
Oregon Canadian Forest Products
RY Timber - Townsend MT

Mt Hood Forest Products, LLC
Montana West Lumber Inc.
Jensen Lumber Company, Inc.
Langdale Forest Products Company
West Fraser - McDavid FL

West Fraser - Seaboard NC
Mid-Columbia Lumber - Culver
Mid-Columbia Lumber - Madras
Weyerhaeuser - Millport

West Fraser - Riegelwood NC
Universal Forest Products - Ashburn GA
Select Hardwoods

West Fraser - Whitehouse FL
Rex Lumber - Bristol FL

Rex Lumber - Graceville FL

Rex Lumber - Brookhaven MS
Parallel 33 Lumber Corp.
Weyerhaeuser - Philadelphia MS
Weyerhaeuser - Bruce MS
Universal Forest Products - Saginaw TX

720 Hillcrest Avenue
5284 Highway 89 South
1991 Pruner Road
1122 Highway 2

486 CR 24A

32859 Highway 67

3808 North Sullivan Road, Bldg. N-5
7025 Sixth Street

240 West Taylor Avenue

4686 Highway 13 South

5415 West Mohave

18719 Hwy 11 N

175 North 800 West

4395 Curtis Road

31950 NW Commercial St.

85 Mill Road

4865 Highway 35

3280 Raser Drive
20335 US Highway 89
1202 Madison Highway
401 Champion Drive
4400 Hwy 168 East

710 C Street

380 NW Adler Street

14715 Hwy 96

361 Federal Rd

154 Sunbelt Drive

5056 Boone Trail

109 Halsema Road South
Highway 12 South

5299 Alabama Street

810 W. L. Behan Rd

375 Coosa Rd

1016 Weyerhaeuser Road
289 South Pontotoc Rd
444 Sansom Boulevard

City
Weiser
Livingston
Riddle
Oldtown
Ridgeway

Woodland Park
Spokane Valley

White City
Meridian
Kooskia
Phoenix
Vance
Panguitch
Bellingham
North Plains
Townsend
Hood River
Missoula
Ovid
Valdosta
McDavid
Seaboard
Culver
Madras
Millport
Riegelwood
Ashburn
Millers Creek
Whitehouse
Bristol
Graceville
Brookhaven
Boaz
Philadelphia
Bruce
Saginaw

[ State|

ID
MT
OR
ID
CO
CO
WA
OR
ID
ID
AZ
AL
uT
WA
OR
MT
OR
MT
ID
GA
FL
NC
OR
OR
AL
NC
GA
NC
FL
FL
FL
MS
AL
MS
MS
TX

Zip
83672
59047
97469
83822
81432
80863
99216
97503
83642
83539
85043
35490-
84759
98226
97133
59644
97031
59808-
83254
31603
32568
27876
97734
97741
35576
28456
31714
28651
32220
32321
32440
39601
35957
39350
38915
76179



[ Mill# |

642F
667F
710L
710M
710S
710SM
746F
820F
837A
ABF
T77F
WVLT

MillName
Schroeder Lumber Company, LLC
Lone Star Studs
CLW, Inc.
CLW Inc.
CLW, Inc.
CLW, Inc.
East Texas Forest Products
Breco Wood Products
Margin Lumber, Inc.
Abbeville Fiber, LLC
Georgia Pacific - Diboll TX
Westervelt Lumber Co

WVLTM |Westervelt Lumber Co

Address
11557 Darryl Street
720 East Bonham Street
4873 State Highway 146 South
10001 FM 2025
14055 North Cox Road
14055 N. Cox Rd.
200 East Lafayette
620 East Pecan
Highway 64 West
268 Hwy 27
100 Martin Luther King Drive
2500 Gulf States Parkway
2500 Gulf States Parkway

City
Baton Rouge
Jefferson
Livingston
Cleveland
Splendora
Splendora
Jefferson
Sherman
Menife
Abbeville
Diboll
Moundville
Moundville

[ State|

LA
TX
X
TX
X
TX
X
TX
AR
AL
TX
AL
AL

Zip
70814
75657
77351
77328
77372
77372
75657
75090
72107
36310
75941
35474
35474
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